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Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayGittin 84a

שערי

שערי

Shaarei Youth

Insight from the Daf

STRINGS ATTACHED
The Gemorah in Gittin Daf 78 brings the
following case; if there is a string attached to
the Get and the husband gives the Get to the
wife but it is possible for him to pull at the
string and bring the Get back she is not
divorced.
Tosfos says that if her hand was not clenched
when he put the Get into her hands and after
the Nesinah (giving over of the Get) she
clenched her hand and now he is unable to
pull the Get back she is not divorced. Since
at the time of the Nesinah he was able to pull
it back when she clenched her hand after the
Nesinah it is akin to picking the Get off the
ground since the act is being done by her, not
by him, it is not a Get. If her hand is clenched
at the time that the Get is placed in her hand
and he stuffs the Get into her hand until the
point that it is no longer possible for him to
pull it back she is divorced.

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

(Latest)

6:20pm

6:35pm

7:37pm

7:55pm

9:00am

10:20am

6:55pm

7:25pm

8:35pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Kiddush
The Kiddush this week has been sponsored by

Family Karp
on the occasion of Danny’s birthday

Seudah Shlishis After Mincha

Wednesday Night Learning
7:05-7:50pm

Summer Avos Ubonim

45 Minutes before Mincha

This Week 6:40-7:25pm

Please Note - Due to the
Madrichim leadership

Shabbaton taking place this
week - there will be NO

Shabbos groups

FOST 2016
Please make sure you have signed up to FOST

Thank you for your support

Rosh Chodesh Adar 2

This Thursday & Friday



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis
office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin
rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

www.shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Schreck
rabbischreck@shaarei-

tefillah.com or 0424076370

Michael Tenne
& Elli Franck

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:20am

6:20am

7:35pm

7:35pm

7:35pm

7:35pm

7:35pm

:10pm6

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

Although Moshe was the one told by Hashem to instruct Bnei Yisrael
to build the Mishkan, nevertheless, he was not in charge of the actual
construction. In this week's parsha the Torah informs us that there
were two people charged with that mission. The first was Betzalel and
the second was Ohaliav. Rashi points out that Ohaliav came from
sheivet Dan which was regarded as one of the "lowly" shevatim since
Dan was born from Bilha who was a maidservant of Rachel. On the
other hand, Betzalel came from sheivet Yehuda which was regarded
as one of the greatest shevatim. Despite the difference in their
lineages, the Torah equated the two in the construction of the
Mishkan.
Rav Wolbe comments that Hashem does not examine a person's
ancestry before choosing him for a specific position. The criteria for
obtaining the position is the person's ability in the specific task
needed to be filled. Ohaliav was the perfect man for the job and
therefore he was chosen to work hand in hand with Betzalel who was
of a much more prestigious lineage.
The same can be said when it came to those who merited executing
the actual construction of the Mishkan and the numerous vessels
within. The Torah tells us "Every man whose heart inspired him came,
and everyone whose spirit motivated him brought the portion of
Hashem for the Mishkan" (i35:21). The Ramban explains that Bnei
Yisrael had no one to train them into these highly skilled and detail
oriented vocations. Nevertheless, those whose spirit motivated them
to join the workforce of constructing an abode for Hashem, found the
skills within themselves despite their lack of training.
Once again, the positions were filled not with
those who brought the most impressive ancestry,
but with those who desired to participate and
thereby made themselves truly worthy for
the position.

Something for the Shabbos table

שערי

שערי

Chumi Franck
& Candi Ossip

Sunday Morning - After Shacharis

Monday Night - After Maariv

Tuesday Night - After Maariv

Tuesday & Thursday - After Maariv

Sunday - Thursday After Maariv

Monday - Friday 9:40-10:10am

Monday - Friday 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Shabbos Afternoon - Before Mincha

Meseches Kehillah

Tefillah Shiur

Hashkofa (Alei Shur)

Gemorah Beitza

Mishne Brurah Shiur

Daily Halocha Shiur

Daf Hayomi Shiur

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur

This Shabbos morning there will be
a ladies shiur given by

Mrs Miri Merel
All ladies and girls welcome

Ladies Shiur


